shall vacate the Premises no later than ten (10) days thereafter, unless the City provides written 

authorization for a longer period. 

This provision is a material inducement to the City’s entry into this Lease. 

4. Rent 

Tenant shall pay to the City monthly rent in the amount of One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty 

Dollars ($1,250.00), due on the ___ day of each month during the Term. 

All rent payments shall be made payable to: City of Jonesboro, Georgia and shall be submitted to 

the City of Jonesboro Finance Department, Attn: Finance Director, at 1859 City Center Way, 

Jonesboro, Georgia 30236.